
 
 

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME FOR THE MONTH OF  

AUGUST  2009 
   

Sl 
No. 

 

Date & Time 

 

Name of Post, Department & Syllabus 

 

Category 
Number 

 

Number of 
Candidates 

   

  1 2 3 4 5    

   
1 

 
01/08/2009 
10.00 AM 

to 
01.00 PM 

 

ASSISTANT INFORMATION 
OFFICER 

 
INFORMATION AND PUBLIC RELATIONS 

 

Syllabus:- A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based 

                on the qualification prescribed for the post: 

 

Main Topics  

 1. General Knowledge 

 2. Preparation of handouts 

 3. Feature writing, preparation of personality  

     sketch etc. 

 4. Precis writing. 

 5. Comprehension. 

 

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration:3.00  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 
15/2008 

 

1785 

   

11/2009 



 2 

   
2 

 
01/08/2009 
02.00 PM  

to 
03.15 PM 

 

LECTURER IN ANATOMY 
 

MEDICAL EDUCATION 

 

Syllabus:An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)  

               based on the qualification prescribed for 

               the post viz. MBBS. 

 

Part I –   Fifty questions except in subjects Surgery 

              and Anatomy. 

Part II – Fifty questions in Surgery and Anatomy. 

 

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration:1.15  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 
103/2008 

 

 

192 

 
 
 
 

   

   
3 

 
01/08/2009 
02.00 PM  

to 
04.00 PM 

 

DRAWING TEACHER  

(HIGH SCHOOL) 
 

EDUCATION 
 

Syllabus:A Written Test (Descriptive Type)  based  

               on the qualification prescribed for the post: 

 

 

 (Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration: 2.00 Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 

 
234/2008 

 

PKD - 737 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 3 

  
4 

 
06/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

to 
09.15 AM 

 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER 
(CIVIL) 

KERALA FINANCIAL CORPORATION 

 

Syllabus:An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) 

                 based on the technical qualification  

                 prescribed for the post, viz.Degree in  

                 Civil Engineering. 

 

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration:1.15  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 

 

 
 

218/2008 

 
 

769 

 

  
 
5 

 
06/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

to 
09.15 AM 

 

LIBRARIAN GRADE III 
 

KERALA MUNICIPAL COMMON 
SERVICE 

 

   Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR  

                   Valuation)  based on the qualification  

                   prescribed for the post viz. Bachelors  

                   Degree in Library and Information  

                   Science.  

                           

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions:-English) 

 

 

 
205/2008 

 

EKM - 593 

 

 

 

 



 4 

  
 
6 

 
07/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

to 
09.15 AM 

 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
(MECHANICAL) 

 

THE PLANTATION CORPORATION OF 
KERALA LIMITED 

 

   Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR   

                   Valuation) based on the qualification  

                   prescribed for the post viz. Diploma in  

                   Mechanical Engineering . 

 

      

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 
252/2008 

 

 
662 

 

  
 
7 

 
07/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

to 
09.15 AM 

 

OPTHALMIC ASSISTANT/ 

REFRACTIONIST/ORTHOPTIST 
 

 HEALTH SERVICES 

 

Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) 

                 based on the qualification prescribed for 

                 the post, viz. Diploma in Opthalmic  

                 Assistants Course.  

 

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 
 

277/2007 

 

1008 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 5 

  
THE OBJECTIVE TYPE TEST (OMR VALUATION) FOR SELECTION TO THE POSTS OF 
JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (ELECTRICIAN) IN INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT 
(CATEGORY NO.69/2008) AND ELECTRICIAN IN AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT  (CATEGORY 
NO.92/2008) WHICH WERE FIXED TO BE HELD ON 07/05/2009 (VIDE PROGRAMME NO.8/2009 
FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2009) HAD BEEN POSTPONED.  THE ABOVE TESTS ARE 
RESCHEDULED TO BE HELD AS FOLLOWS: 

 

 

  
8 

 
13/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

to 
09.15 AM 

 

JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR 
(ELECTRICIAN) 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING  

 

   & 

 

 
69/2008 

 

 

4310 

 

  
9 

 

 
13/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

to 
09.15 AM 

 

ELECTRICIAN 
 

AGRICULTURE 

 

 
   Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) 

                    based on the technical qualification 

                    prescribed for the post, viz. NTC Electrician. 

 

 

                        (Maximum Marks : 100) 

                         (Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

                  (Medium of Questions: English)  

 

 

 
92/2008 

 

TVM-546 

ALPY-457 

KTM-415 

KKD-621 

 
 
 

  

COMMON TEST FOR SL.NO.8 & 9 ABOVE 

 

 



 6 

  

10 

 
14/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

 to  
09.15 AM 

 

JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (TURNER) 
 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING 

 

Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)  

       based on the technical qualification 

                   prescribed for the post  viz. NTC Turner. 

 
 

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

  (Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

                  (Medium of Questions:-English) 

 

 

112/2008 

 

1452 

 

  

11 

 
14/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

 to  
09.15 AM 

 

STAFF NURSE 
 

HEALTH SERVICES 

 (NCA RECRUITMENT) 

 
Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)  

                 based on the qualification prescribed for the 

                 post viz. General Nursing and Midwifery  

                 Course. 

 

  (Maximum Marks : 100) 

  (Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

                   (Medium of Questions:-English) 

 

 

 

339/2007 

KLM  

M-20 

OBC-70 

ALP 

SIUC Nadar/ 

AI-27 

KTM 

SIUC 

Nadar/AI-27 

MUSLIM-

297 

IDK 

V-46 

KNR 

M-84 

SIUC 

Nadar/AI-19 

V-37 

 



 7 

  

12 

 
21/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

 to  
09.15 AM 

 

PUBLIC WORKS OVERSEER GR. II/ 
DRAFTSMAN GR.II/ TOWN 

PLANNING SURVEYOR GR. II/ 
WATER WORKS INSPECTOR GR.II 

  

KERALA MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE 

 

Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)  

                 based on the technical qualification for the 

                 post. 

 

 (Maximum Marks : 100) 

  (Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

    (Medium of Questions:-English) 

 

 

424/2007 

 

4885 

 

  
13 

 
22/08/2009 
02.00 PM  

 to  
03.30 PM 

 

PART TIME TAILORING 
INSTRUCTOR 

 

SOCIAL WELFARE 

 

Syllabus:  A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based on 

           the qualification prescribed for the post. 

 

(Maximum Marks : 100) 

  (Duration: 1.30  Hours) 

    (Medium of Questions:-English) 

 

 

 
204/2008 

 

TVM-725 

 

 



 8 

  

14 

 
22/08/2009 
02.00 PM  

 to  
04.00 PM 

 

PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE 
TEACHER (HINDI) 

 
EDUCATION  

(NCA RECRUITMENT-LC) 

 

Syllabus:  A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based on 

           the qualification prescribed for the post. 

  

 

    (Maximum Marks : 100) 

   (Duration: 2.00  Hours) 

    (Medium of Questions:-Hindi) 

 

 

 

145/2008 

 

EKM 

LC-243 

 

  

15 

 
28/08/2009 
08.00 AM  

 to  
09.15 AM 

 

III GRADE DRAFTSMAN/ 

OVERSEER(MECHANICAL)/ 

TRACER 
 

PUBLIC WORKS/IRRIGATION 

 

Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)  based 

                on the technical qualification prescribed for the  

                post. 

 

              (Maximum Marks : 100) 

    (Duration: 1.15  Hours) 

     (Medium of Questions:-English) 

 

 

 

318/2008 

 

881 

 



 9 

  

16 

 
29/08/2009 
03.00 PM  

 to  
04.15 PM 

 

ASSISTANT GRADE II 
 

KERALA STATE BEVERAGES 
(MANUFACTURING AND MARKETING) 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

 

Syllabus:  An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)  

                 based on the qualification prescribed for the 

                 post.  

Main Topics 

Part I – General Knowledge and Current Affairs. 

      Part II- General English. 

 

 (Maximum Marks : 100) 

(Duration:1.15  Hours) 

(Medium of Questions: English) 

 

 

369/2008 

 
1,11,063 

 

               
 
 
 
 
 

                                                B.KRISHNACHANDRAN 
                                CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

                               KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

 

 

Thiruvananthapuram, 

                    04/06/2009 


