

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME FOR THE MONTH OF $AUGUST\ 2009$

Sl No.	Date & Time	Name of Post, Department & Syllabus	Category Number	Number of Candidates
1	2	3	4	5
1	01/08/2009 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM	ASSISTANT INFORMATION OFFICER	15/2008	1785
		INFORMATION AND PUBLIC RELATIONS		
		Syllabus:- A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based on the qualification prescribed for the post:		
		<u>Main Topics</u>		
		1. General Knowledge		
		2. Preparation of handouts		
		3. Feature writing, preparation of personality		
		sketch etc.		
		4. Precis writing.		
		5. Comprehension.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100)		
		(Duration: 3.00 Hours)		
		(Medium of Questions: English)		

2	01/08/2009 02.00 PM to	LECTURER IN ANATOMY	103/2008	192
	03.15 PM	MEDICAL EDUCATION		
		Syllabus:An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for the post viz. MBBS.		
		Part I – Fifty questions except in subjects Surgery and Anatomy. Part II – Fifty questions in Surgery and Anatomy.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100) (Duration:1.15 Hours) (Medium of Questions: English)		
3	01/08/2009 02.00 PM to 04.00 PM	DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL)	234/2008	PKD - 737
		EDUCATION		
		Syllabus: A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based on the qualification prescribed for the post:		
		(Maximum Marks: 100) (Duration: 2.00 Hours) (Medium of Questions: English)		

4	06/08/2009 08.00 AM to 09.15 AM	JUNIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER (CIVIL) KERALA FINANCIAL CORPORATION	218/2008	769
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)		
		based on the technical qualification		
		prescribed for the post, viz.Degree in Civil Engineering.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100)		
		(Duration:1.15 Hours)		
		(Medium of Questions: English)		
	0.5/00/10000			
5	06/08/2009 08.00 AM	LIBRARIAN GRADE III	205/2008	ЕКМ - 593
	to 09.15 AM	KERALA MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE		
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR		
		Valuation) based on the qualification		
		prescribed for the post viz. Bachelors		
		Degree in Library and Information		
		Science.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100)		
		(Duration: 1.15 Hours)		
		(Medium of Questions:-English)		

6	07/08/2009 08.00 AM to 09.15 AM	ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICAL)	252/2008	662
	0,020,220.2	THE PLANTATION CORPORATION OF KERALA LIMITED		
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR		
		Valuation) based on the qualification		
		prescribed for the post viz. Diploma in		
		Mechanical Engineering.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100)		
		(Duration: 1.15 Hours)		
		(Medium of Questions: English)		
7	07/08/2009 08.00 AM	OPTHALMIC ASSISTANT/	277/2007	1008
	to	REFRACTIONIST/ORTHOPTIST		
	09.15 AM			
	09.15 AM	HEALTH SERVICES		
	09.15 AM	HEALTH SERVICES Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)		
	09.15 AM			
	09.15 AM	Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)		
	09.15 AM	Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for		
	09.15 AM	Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for the post, viz. Diploma in Opthalmic Assistants Course. (Maximum Marks: 100)		
	09.15 AM	Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for the post, viz. Diploma in Opthalmic Assistants Course. (Maximum Marks: 100) (Duration: 1.15 Hours)		
	09.15 AM	Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for the post, viz. Diploma in Opthalmic Assistants Course. (Maximum Marks: 100)		
	09.15 AM	Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for the post, viz. Diploma in Opthalmic Assistants Course. (Maximum Marks: 100) (Duration: 1.15 Hours)		

THE OBJECTIVE TYPE TEST (OMR VALUATION) FOR SELECTION TO THE POSTS OF JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (ELECTRICIAN) IN INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT (CATEGORY NO.69/2008) AND ELECTRICIAN IN AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT (CATEGORY NO.92/2008) WHICH WERE FIXED TO BE HELD ON 07/05/2009 (VIDE PROGRAMME NO.8/2009 FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2009) HAD BEEN POSTPONED. THE ABOVE TESTS ARE RESCHEDULED TO BE HELD AS FOLLOWS:

8	13/08/2009 08.00 AM to 09.15 AM	JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (ELECTRICIAN) INDUSTRIAL TRAINING &	69/2008	4310
9	13/08/2009 08.00 AM	ELECTRICIAN	92/2008	TVM-546
	to 09.15 AM	AGRICULTURE		ALPY-457 KTM-415
				KTWI-413 KKD-621
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the technical qualification prescribed for the post, viz. NTC Electrician.		
		(Maximum Marks: 100) (Duration: 1.15 Hours) (Medium of Questions: English)		

COMMON TEST FOR SL.NO.8 & 9 ABOVE

10	14/08/2009 08.00 AM to 09.15 AM	JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (TURNER) INDUSTRIAL TRAINING	112/2008	1452
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the technical qualification prescribed for the post viz. NTC Turner.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100) (Duration: 1.15 Hours) (Medium of Questions:-English)		
11	14/08/2009 08.00 AM	STAFF NURSE	339/2007	KLM M-20 OBC-70
	to 09.15 AM	HEALTH SERVICES (NCA RECRUITMENT)		<u>ALP</u> SIUC Nadar/ AI-27
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the qualification prescribed for the post viz. General Nursing and Midwifery		KTM SIUC Nadar/AI-27 MUSLIM-
		Course. (Maximum Marks: 100)		297 <u>IDK</u> V-46
		(Duration: 1.15 Hours) (Medium of Questions:-English)		KNR M-84 SIUC
				Nadar/AI-19 V-37

12	21/08/2009 08.00 AM to 09.15 AM	PUBLIC WORKS OVERSEER GR. II/ DRAFTSMAN GR.II/ TOWN PLANNING SURVEYOR GR. II/ WATER WORKS INSPECTOR GR.II	424/2007	4885
		KERALA MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE		
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the technical qualification for the post.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100) (Duration: 1.15 Hours) (Medium of Questions:-English)		
13	22/08/2009 02.00 PM to 03.30 PM	PART TIME TAILORING INSTRUCTOR	204/2008	TVM-725
	U3.30 FWI	SOCIAL WELFARE		
		Syllabus: A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based on the qualification prescribed for the post.		
		(Maximum Marks: 100) (Duration: 1.30 Hours)		
		(Medium of Questions:-English)		

14	22/08/2009 02.00 PM to 04.00 PM	PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI) EDUCATION (NCA RECRUITMENT-LC)	145/2008	EKM LC-243
		Syllabus: A Written Test (Descriptive Type) based on the qualification prescribed for the post.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100) (Duration: 2.00 Hours) (Medium of Questions:-Hindi)		
15	28/08/2009 08.00 AM to 09.15 AM	III GRADE DRAFTSMAN/ OVERSEER(MECHANICAL)/ TRACER	318/2008	881
		PUBLIC WORKS/IRRIGATION Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) based on the technical qualification prescribed for the post.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100) (Duration: 1.15 Hours) (Medium of Questions:-English)		

16	29/08/2009 03.00 PM to	ASSISTANT GRADE II	369/2008	1,11,063
	04.15 PM	KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING AND MARKETING) CORPORATION LIMITED		
		Syllabus: An Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation)		
		based on the qualification prescribed for the		
		post.		
		Main Topics		
		Part I – General Knowledge and Current Affairs.		
		Part II- General English.		
		(Maximum Marks : 100)		
		(Duration:1.15 Hours)		
		(Medium of Questions: English)		

B.KRISHNACHANDRAN CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Thiruvananthapuram, 04/06/2009